

# **Food Contact Declaration**

1) We hereby declare that the material or the item:

### PLOICARBONATED MOULDS - PC

is suitable to come into contact with ACID, BASIC, OILY AND FATTY FOOD

### **IS COMPLYING**

### with the following European Law:

- Directive 2002/72/EC and following updating (including the Directives 2007/19/EC and 2008/39/EC);
  - Regulation EC No 1935/2004;
  - Regulation EC No 1895/2005;
  - Regulation EC 2023/2006;
  - Regulation EC No 10/2011;

### and with the following Italian Law::

DM 21/03/1973 and subsequent updating and amendments;
DPR 777/82 and subsequent updating and amendments;

# 2) Food Contact compliance test:

□ The material can get in contact with foodstuff type we mentioned at point 1 since no overall or specific migration tests are required (in accordance with Directive 85/572/EEC);

□ The tests for sensory inertia have been carried out as required by the Regulation EC No 1935/2004;

**X** The material doesn't contain any substance subjected to restrictions in accordance with the laws above mentioned and respects the limits of overall migration as per the terms below mentioned;

□ The materials contains substances subjected to restrictions in accordance with the laws above mentioned; it respects the limits of overall migration and the specific restrictions in the proof terms as follows:

PAVONI ITALIA S.p.A. VIA E. FERMI, 24040 SUISIO (BG) ITALIA TEL. 035/4934111 – 035/4948200 E-MAIL <u>info@pavonitalia.com</u> P.I./C.F.: 00884290164



This declaration in valid for 24 months after the below date, and it will be previously replaced in case of changes in the production/formulation of the material, or if the law references in point 1 will be revised and updated so that a new compliance checking is required.

#### 3. ) Food Contact compliance test:

- Overall migration: < 1 mg/dm2
- Bysfenol A migration: < 0.01 mg/Kg
- Fosgene: QM 1ppm; LR 0.5 mg/Kg;

26.09.2011

Andrea Rottoli Quality Manager Gianmarco Sirtoli General Manager